




PROPOSAL

PROJECT: Lower Hillside Drive Drainage
 LOCATION: City of Bellbrook

Outdoor Enterprise, LLC 3655 W. State RT 571, Troy, OH 45373 Phone: 937.857.9400 Fax: 937.857.9424

Lower Hillside Drive Drainage Improvements

Item No.	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total
202	Pavement Removed	SY	353	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,295.00
253	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	FT	630	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,600.00
608	Catch Basin Removed	EACH	4	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00
304	Excavation	CY	20	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00
448	Embankment	CY	10	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00
608	Subgrade Compaction	SY	353	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,164.90
608	Topsoil	CY	7	\$ 85.00	\$ 595.00
609	Seeding and Mulching	SY	62	\$ 5.00	\$ 310.00
638	Repair Seeding and Mulching	SY	4	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00
638	Inter-seeding	SY	4	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00
638	Commercial Fertilizer	Ton	0.01	\$ 880.00	\$ 8.80
638	Lime	Acre	0.02	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00
638	Water	MGAL	1	\$ 2.40	\$ 2.40
638	Concrete Masonry	CY	1	\$ 1,663.00	\$ 1,663.00
638	4" Conduit, Type B	FT	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
638	12" Conduit, Type B	FT	189	\$ 79.00	\$ 14,931.00
614	18" Conduit, Type B	FT	212	\$ 88.00	\$ 18,656.00
623	24" Conduit, Type B	FT	338	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,560.00
659	Catch Basin, No. 2-2c	EACH	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
811	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	SY	2097	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,582.00
811	Aggregate Base	CY	90	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00
SPEC	Tack Coat	GAL	217	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,670.90
638	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-	CY	88	\$ 330.00	\$ 29,040.00
800-5	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (449)	Cy	27	\$ 371.00	\$ 10,017.00
638	Curb, Type 6	FT	46	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,036.00
254	Water Work.: Misc.: Water Main Lowering	EACH	1	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
441	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
442	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	LS	1	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,475.00
29	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID \$					221,189.00

<p>Accepted: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.</p> <p>Signature: _____</p> <p>Date of Acceptance: _____</p>	<p>Confirmed: Outdoor Enterprise, LLC</p> <p>Authorized Signature: </p> <p style="text-align: center;">Andrew Lair</p>
---	---

Brownburgh

CITY OF BELLBROOK - LOWER HILLSDALE DRIVE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT

Unit Cost

Ref No.	ODOT No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	353.00	SY	\$25.00	\$8,825.00
2	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	630.00	FT	\$18.00	\$11,340.00
3	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	4.00	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	20.00	CY	\$30.00	\$600.00
5	203	EMBANKMENT	10.00	CY	\$30.00	\$300.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	353.00	SY	\$1.00	\$353.00
7	659	TOPSOIL	7.00	CY	\$70.00	\$490.00
8	659	SEED AND MULCH	62.00	SY	\$8.00	\$496.00
9	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	4.00	SY	\$2.00	\$8.00
10	659	INTER-SEEDING	4.00	SY	\$2.00	\$8.00
11	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.01	TON	\$750.00	\$7.50
12	659	LIME	0.02	ACRE	\$5.00	\$0.10
13	659	WATER	1.00	MGAL	\$5.00	\$5.00
14	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	1.00	CY	\$900.00	\$900.00
15	611	4" CONDUIT TYPE B	10.00	FT	\$50.00	\$500.00
16	611	12" CONDUIT TYPE B	189.00	FT	\$75.00	\$14,175.00
17	611	18" CONDUIT TYPE B	212.00	FT	\$80.00	\$16,960.00
18	611	24" CONDUIT TYPE B	338.00	FT	\$130.00	\$43,940.00
19	611	CATCH BASIN 2-2C	8.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
20	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	2,097.00	SY	\$6.00	\$12,582.00
21	304	AGGREGATE BASE	90.00	CY	\$75.00	\$6,750.00
22	407	TACK COAT	217.00	GAL	\$10.00	\$2,170.00
23	441	A/C SURFACE TYPE 1, 449, PG64-22	88.00	CY	\$325.00	\$28,600.00
24	441	A/C INTERMEDIATE TYPE 2, 449	27.00	CY	\$325.00	\$8,775.00
25	609	CURB TYPE 6	46.00	FT	\$60.00	\$2,760.00
26	638	WATER WORK, MISC: WATER MAIN LOWERING	1.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
28	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
29	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$28,508.40	\$28,508.40

TOTAL 235,453.00

Performance Site Development
 LOWERHILLSIDLower Hillside

08/17/2022 13:11

Lower Hillside

Code	Desc	Quan	Units	Price	Total
10	Pavement removed	353.000	SY	\$29.00	\$10,237.00
20	Pipe removed	630.000	LF	\$15.00	\$9,450.00
30	CB removed	4.000	EA	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
40	Excavation	20.000	CY	\$42.00	\$840.00
50	Embankment	10.000	CY	\$49.00	\$490.00
60	Subgrade compaction	353.000	SY	\$4.00	\$1,412.00
70	Topsoil	7.000	CY	\$105.00	\$735.00
80	Seed	62.000	SY	\$15.00	\$930.00
90	Repair seed	4.000	SY	\$3.00	\$12.00
100	inter-seed	4.000	SY	\$1.00	\$4.00
110	Fertilizer	0.010	TON	\$655.00	\$6.55
120	Lime	0.020	ACRE	\$750.00	\$15.00
130	Water	1.000	MGAL	\$175.00	\$175.00
140	Concrete masonry	1.000	CY	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
150	4" conduit type B	10.000	LF	\$25.00	\$250.00
160	12" conduit type B	189.000	LF	\$137.00	\$25,893.00
165	18" conduit type B	212.000	LF	\$120.00	\$25,440.00
170	24" conduit type B	338.000	LF	\$157.00	\$53,066.00
180	CB 2-2C	8.000	EA	\$2,215.00	\$17,720.00
190	Pavement planing	2,097.000	SY	\$8.90	\$18,663.30
200	Agg base	90.000	CY	\$85.00	\$7,650.00
210	Tack coat	217.000	GAL	\$15.00	\$3,255.00
220	Surface	88.000	CY	\$305.00	\$26,840.00
230	Intermediate	27.000	CY	\$305.00	\$8,235.00
240	Curb type 6	46.000	LF	\$70.00	\$3,220.00
250	Water main lowering	1.000	EA	\$7,985.00	\$7,985.00
260	Maintain traffic	1.000	LS	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00
270	Survey	1.000	LS	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00
280	Mob	1.000	LS	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00
JOB TOTAL >>>>>					\$244,773.85

08/12/2022

8:55

BELLBROOK - LOWER HILLSIDE DR. DRAINAGE

*** Adam Bradford

BID TOTALS

<u>Biditem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Status - Rnd</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Bid Total</u>
10	MOBILIZATION		1.000	LS	33,425.22	33,425.22
20	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		1.000	LS	7,975.94	7,975.94
30	12IN CONDUIT, TYPE B		189.000	LF	107.41	20,300.49
40	18IN CONDUIT, TYPE B		212.000	LF	141.29	29,953.48
50	24IN CONDUIT, TYPE B		338.000	LF	192.11	64,933.18
60	2-2C CATCH BASIN		8.000	EA	2,015.76	16,126.08
70	HW 2.1		1.000	EA	1,831.53	1,831.53
80	EXC/REWORK DITCH LINE		73.000	LF	18.96	1,384.08
90	PAVEMENT REMOVED		353.000	SY	17.99	6,350.47
100	PIPE REMOVED, 24IN AND UNDER		630.000	LF	11.19	7,049.70
110	CATCH BASIN REMOVED		4.000	EA	392.08	1,568.32
120	SUBGRADE COMPACTION		353.000	SY	4.56	1,609.68
130	AGGREGATE BASE		90.000	CY	39.96	3,596.40
140	ASPH CONC INT COURSE TYPE 2		27.000	CY	592.60	16,000.20
150	ASPH CONC SURF COURSE TYPE 1		88.000	CY	346.58	30,499.04
160	PAVEMENT PLANING ASPH CONC 1.5IN		2,097.000	SY	10.24	21,473.28
170	TACK COAT		217.000	GAL	6.81	1,477.77
180	TOPSOIL		7.000	CY	143.70	1,005.90
190	SEEDING & MULCHING		62.000	SY	13.23	820.26
200	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING		4.000	SY	37.59	150.36
210	INTER-SEEDING		4.000	SY	29.68	118.72
220	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER		0.010	TN	4,361.00	43.61
230	LIME		0.020	ACRE	52.50	1.05
240	WATER		1.000	MGAL	1.40	1.40
250	CURB, TYPE 6		46.000	LF	72.49	3,334.54

Bid Total

=====>

\$271,030.70